

### HTH Hamburger Teehandel GmbH Im- & Export

#### FLO ID 19606

### is in compliance with the Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements for the below scope:

Product(s) Tea

For details on specific product type see appendix 2.

Scope The appendices form part of the certificate:

Appendix 1: List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification

requirements

Appendix 2: Product scope

Appendix 3: Entities part of the Fairtrade certification

Valid until 27 Jul 2026

Address Ludwig-Erhard-Straße 14, 20459, Hamburg, Germany

21 Mar 2023

Issue Date

4. Waguel

Katharina Wagner Chief Executive Officer







HTH Hamburger Teehandel GmbH Im- & Export

FLO ID 19606

### Appendix 1:

List of Fairtrade standards and FLOCERT certification requirements

The organization HTH Hamburger Teehandel GmbH Im- & Export with FLO ID 19606

... is in compliance with the following Fairtrade standards

#### Trader SCORE

- Fairtrade Trader Standard
- Fairtrade Standard for Tea

... is in comp<mark>liance</mark> with the following FLOCERT certification requirements

#### Trader SCORE

FLOCERT Public Compliance Criteria List – Trade Certification







HTH Hamburger Teehandel GmbH Im- & Export

FLO ID 19606

## Appendix 2: Product scope

The organization HTH Hamburger Teehandel GmbH Im- & Export with FLO ID 19606 is certified for the following products:

#### Trader SCORE

Date of certification	Function	Product category	Product type
27 Jul 2022	Importing from country of origin  Voluntary phys. traceability, Premium Payer, Price Payer	Теа	Camellia sinensis







### HTH Hamburger Teehandel GmbH Im- & Export

FLO ID 19606

## Appendix 3: Entities part of the Fairtrade certification

The organization HTH Hamburger Teehandel GmbH Im- & Export with FLO ID 19606 selected the following entities to be part of their Fairtrade certification:

### Own Entities

Name of organization	Valid from	Address	Function
HTH Hamburger Teehandel GmbH Im- & Export	as of 1st certification	Ludwig-Erhard-Straße 14, 20459, Hamburg, Germany	Premium Payer, Price Payer, Voluntary phys traceability
Subcontracted Entiti	es		
Name of org <mark>anization</mark>	Valid from	Address	Function
Prahl & Barsoe GmbH	11 Jun 2014	Indiastraße 3, 20457 Hamburg Germany	Packager, Storer
Vollers Hamburg GmbH	02 May 2018	Rossweg 20, 20457 Hamburg Germany	Blender, Packager, Storer



